greathallingburypc@outlook.com

From:	Community (STN) <community@stanstedairport.com></community@stanstedairport.com>
Sent:	17 July 2023 16:09
Subject:	London Stansted Airport Draft Noise Action Plan Consultation 2024-2028

DRAFT NOISE ACTION PLAN CONSULTATION 2023

We are consulting on our 5-year Noise Action Plan and we're looking for your views to help shape the plan. We are committed to minimising the impact of airport operations on neighbouring communities and we're considering a range of options to help reduce and minimise the impact of aircraft noise.

Our Draft Noise Action Plan will cover the years from 2024 to 2028 and build on our previous Noise Action Plans, which set out how we currently manage the effects and impact of aircraft noise.

Our Noise Action Plan consultation closes on Monday 28th August 2023, so please can you submit any feedback by then.

We encourage you to share this amongst your councillors and resident contacts.

You can find out more about our Noise Action Plan as well as an informational video on our website here: Noise Action Plan | London Stansted Airport

The Feedback Form can be found here: Draft Noise Action Plan Feedback Form

Kind Regards

Alison Green (She/Her) | Community Engagement Co-Ordinator Manchester Airport | East Midlands Airport | Stansted Airport This email was sent at a date and time that's convenient for me. Please do not feel obliged to respond outside of your normal working hours. alison.green@magairports.com Manchester Airport Group, Olympic House, Manchester M90 1QX Mob: +44 (0)7702 966 326 www.manchesterairport.co.uk Sign Up to Our Community Newsletter here: https://forms.office.com/r/r9kP56nekc





Find out more about MAG's <u>CSR</u> manchesterairport.co.uk/

<u>CSR Reports - MAG (Manchester Airports Group) - Manchester, London Stansted, East Midlands Airports</u> (magairports.com)



Disclaimer

The information contained in this email and accompanying data are intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain confidential and / or privileged material. If you are not the intended recipient of this email, the use of this information or any disclosure, copying or distribution is prohibited and may be unlawful. If you received this in error, please contact the sender and delete all copies of this message and attachments.

Any statements or email signatures contained in this email shall not bind MAG contractually unless specifically stated.

Please note that MAG monitors incoming and outgoing mail for compliance with its Information Security policy. This includes scanning emails for computer viruses.

For more information about the MAG Group please visit; <u>http://www.magworld.co.uk</u>

Our main operating entities are MAG Airport Limited, a private limited company, registered in England under Company Number 11748654, with the Registered Office at 6th Floor, Olympic House, Manchester

Airport, Manchester, United Kingdom, M90 1QX; Manchester Airport PLC, a public limited company, registered in England under Company Number 01960988, with the Registered Office at Manchester, Professional Services Limited, PO BOX 532, Town Hall, Manchester, M60 2LA; Stansted Airport Limited, is a private limited company, registered in England under Company Number 01990920, with the Registered Office at Enterprise House, Stansted Airport, Bassingbourn Road, Essex CM24 1QW; East Midlands International Airport Limited, a private limited company, registered in England under Company Number 02078271, with the Registered Office at East Midlands Airport, Pathfinder House, Castle Donington, Derby, East Midlands, DE74 2SA; Manchester Airport Group US Holdings Inc, 100 N LaSalle St, Suite 900, Chicago, IL 60602.